
Pärnu Ühisgümnaasiumi TV 10 OS lahtised võistlused 
18.05.2013, Pärnu, Niidupargi staadion 

 
Pallivise, PV 
1. Edvin Sild 19.06.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 68.46 
2. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.00 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 64.76 
3. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 60.80 
4. Martin Nõmm 26.04.00 Pärnu Ülejõe Gümnaasium 31.62 
5. Renet Kuusk 04.11.00 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 26.52 
 
Pallivise, TV 
1. Gelli Lainet 31.03.00 Audru KK 46.78 
2. Anete Siman 02.03.99 Pärnu Ülejõe Gümnaasium 43.46 
3. Martina Ritson 15.06.00 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 42.25 
4. Laura Moon 12.05.99 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 37.65 
5. Kristi Maiste 07.07.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 36.00 
6. Nele Noormets 29.06.00 Pärnu Rääma PK 33.55 
7. Kätlin Rändla 07.10.00 Pärnu Kuninga Tänava PK 31.80 
8. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.99 Pärnu Rääma PK 30.67 
 
Pallivise, PN 
1. Rannar Randmäe 08.10.01 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 45.56 
2. Andry Harjakas 15.06.03 Pärnu Rääma PK 41.53 
3. Tormi Tasane 17.07.02 Pärnu Kuninga Tänava PK 40.01 
4. Herman Pärn 30.09.01 Sauga Põhikool 39.93 
5. Rasmus Tammeleht 06.05.03 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 36.55 
6. Kristofer Aas 21.02.03 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 33.14 
7. Bruno Lavrik 22.11.02 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 26.97 
8. Sander Tars 21.09.01 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 26.70 
 
Pallivise, TN 
1. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.01 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 44.26 
2. Emely Karhu 11.10.01 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 44.01 
3. Ethel Silla 10.06.01 Pärnu Raeküla Gümnaasium 44.00 
4. Andra Klaas 06.11.01 Pärnu Koidula Gümnaasium 39.37 
5. Anabel Song 23.07.01 Pärnu Rääma PK 38.66 
6. Brigitta Paabo 09.08.02 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 37.65 
7. Elly Bärlin 07.09.01 Pärnu Rääma PK 34.04 
8. Linde- Mari Maibach 03.10.01 Pärnu Kuninga Tänava PK 29.84 
9. Merly Kuusk 30.06.03 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 25.23 
10. Evelin Vahtra 26.03.01 Pärnu Kuninga Tänava PK 15.65 
 
Kaugushüpe, TN 
1. Ethel Silla 10.06.01 Pärnu Raeküla Gümnaasium 4.46 
2. Elisa Annamaa 07.04.02 Pärnu Koidula Gümnaasium 4.28 
3. Andra Klaas 06.11.01 Pärnu Koidula Gümnaasium 4.26 
4. Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.02 Paikuse Põhikool 4.20 
5. Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.02 Pärnu Koidula Gümnaasium 4.06 
6. Anabel Song 23.07.01 Pärnu Rääma PK 4.04 
7. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.01 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 3.90 
8. Brigitta Paabo 09.08.02 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 3.80 
9. Elly Bärlin 07.09.01 Pärnu Rääma PK 3.51 
10. Linde- Mari Maibach 03.10.01 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 3.70 
11. Evelin Vahtra  26.03.02 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 3.65 
12. Merly Kuusk 30.06.03 Pärnu Vanalinna PK 2.72 



13. Meeri Marlene Kivimäe 28.11.03 Pärnu koidula Gümnaasium 2.64 
 
Kettaheide, PV 1kg 
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.00 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 30.44 
2. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 25.81 
3. Sten Erik Tomingas 11.11.99 Pärnu Ülejõe Gümnaasium 16.51 
 
Kettaheide, TV 0,75kg 
1. Kaisa Mumma 26.07.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 25.60 
2. Õnnela Tankler 18.10.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 20.48 
3. Anete Siman 02.03.99 Pärnu Ülejõe Gümnaasium 18.16 
4. Anna Liis Pavelson 22.07.00 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 16.00 
5. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.99 Pärnu Rääma PK 15.41 
6. Kristi Maiste 07.07.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 14.77 
7. Helis Sepp 27.11.00 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 14.67 
 
Kettaheide, PN 0,75kg 
1. Tormi Tasane 16.07.02 Pärnu Kuninga Tänava PK 22.06 
2. Bruno Lavrik 22.11.02 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 15.07 
 
Kettaheide, P 2003-2004 0,6kg 
1. Rasmus Tammeleht 06.05.03 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 19.59 
2. Sander Lepaste 24.11.03 Pärnu Ülejõe Gümnaasium 16.19 
3. Kristofer Aas 21.02.03 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 16.18 
 
Kettaheide, TN 0,6kg 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.01 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 22.68 
 
Vasaraheide, PB 4,0kg 
1. Toomas Tankler 20.02.98 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 52.38 
2. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 37.22 
 
Vasaraheide, TB 3,0kg 
1. Kaisa Mumma 26.07.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 28.37 
2. Õnnela Tankler 18.10.99 Pärnu Ühisgümnaasium 26.12 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Mihkel Lembit 
Sekretar: Mihkel Lepaste 


